List of Participants

Orley C. Ashenfelter Princeton University
Department of Economics
Industrial Relation Section, A-18-J Library
30 Mercer St.
Princeton, NJ 08540
USA
Email: c6789@princeton.edu

Michelle Alexopoulos University of Toronto
Department of Economics
150 St. George Street
Toronto, ON M5S 3G7
Canada
Email: malex@chass.utoronto.ca

Thomas Bauer 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany

Email: bauer@iza.org

Hielke Buddelmeyer 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany
Email: buddelmeyer@iza.org

Holger Bonin 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany

Email: bonin@iza.org

Richard V. Burkhauser Cornell University
Policy Analysis & Management
N134 MVR Hall
Ithaca, NY 14853-4401
USA
Email: rvbl@cornell.edu

Andrew E. Clark DELTA
48 Boulevard Jourdan
75014 Paris
France
Email: Andrew.Clark@ens.fr



mailto:c6789@princeton.edu
mailto:malex@chass.utoronto.ca
mailto:bauer@iza.org
mailto:buddelmeyer@iza.org
mailto:bonin@iza.org
mailto:rvb1@cornell.edu
mailto:Andrew.Clark@ens.fr

Miles Corak

Olivier Deschénes

Peter Dolton

Robert J. Flanagan

Ira N. Gang

Wolter H. J. Hassink

Jochen Kluve

Statistics Canada

Family and Labour Studies

24th Floor, R. H. Coats Building
K1A 0T6 Ottawa, ON

Canada

Email: miles.corak@statcan.ca

University of California

Santa Barbara

Department of Economics
2127 North Hall

CA 93106-9210 Santa Barbara
USA

Email: olivier@econ.ucsb.edu

University of Newcastle upon Tyne
Department of Economics

NE1 7RU

United Kingdom

Email: Peter.Dolton@ncl.ac.uk

Stanford University

Graduate School of Business

518 Memorial Way

Stanford, CA 94305

USA

Email: flanagan robert@gsb.stanford.edu

Rutgers University
Department of Economics
New Jersey Hall

75 Hamilton St.

New Brunswick, NJ 08901
USA

Email: gang@economics.rutgers.edu

Utrecht University

Economisch instituut, Faculteit Rechtsgeleerdheid
Kromme Nieuwegracht 22,

3512 HH Utrecht

The Netherlands

Email: hassink@pop.econ.uu.nl

University of California, Berkeley
Department of Economics

Center for Labor Economics

549 Evans Hall

Berkeley, CA 94720-3880

USA

Email: kluve@econ.berkeley.edu



mailto:miles.corak@statcan.ca
mailto:olivier@econ.ucsb.edu
mailto:Peter.Dolton@ncl.ac.uk
mailto:flanagan_robert@gsb.stanford.edu
mailto:gang@economics.rutgers.edu
mailto:hassink@pop.econ.uu.nl
mailto:kluve@econ.berkeley.edu

Winfried Koeniger 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany

Email: koeniger@iza.org

Francis Kramarz Centre de Recherche en Economie et Statistique
Institut National de la Statistique et des Etudes
Economique
Batiment Malakoff 2 - Timbre J310
15, boulevard Gabriel Péri
92245 Malakoff Cédex
France

Email: kramarz@ensea.fr

Astrid Kunze 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany

Email: kunze@iza.org

Michael Lechner University of St. Gallen
SIAW
Dufourstr. 48
9000 St. Gallen
Switzerland

Email: michael.lechner@unisg.ch

Lilo Locher 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany

Email: locher@iza.org

Robert A. Miller Carnegie-Mellon University
GSIA
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-3890
USA
Email: ramiller@andrew.cmu.edu

Peter Mueser University of Missouri
Department of Economics
118 Professional Building
Columbia, MO 65211-0001
USA
Email: mueserp@missouri.edu

Gerard Pfann 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany

Email: pfann@iza.org


mailto:koeniger@iza.org
mailto:kramarz@ensea.fr
mailto:kunze@iza.org
mailto:michael.lechner@unisg.ch
mailto:locher@iza.org
mailto:ramiller@andrew.cmu.edu
mailto:mueserp@missouri.edu
mailto:pfann@iza.org

Christoph M. Schmidt University of Heidelberg
Alfred-Weber-Institut
Grabengasse 14
69117 Heidelberg
Germany
Email: schmidt@uni-hd.de



mailto:schmidt@uni-hd.de

Coen N. Teulings Tinbergen Institute
Tinbergen Institute Amsterdam
Keizersgracht 482
1017 EG Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Email: teulings@few.eur.nl

Petra E. Todd University of Pennsylvania
Department of Economics
Philadelphia, PA 19104
USA
Email: petra@athena.sas.upenn.edu

Lars Vilhuber York University, US Census
Vari Hall 1120
4700 Keele Street
Toronto, Ontario M3J 1P3
Canada
Email: vilhuber@yorku.ca

Tan Walker University of Warwick
Department of Economics
Coventry CV4 7AL
United Kingdom
Email: i.walker@warwick.ac.uk

Klaus F. Zimmermann 1ZA
Schaumburg-Lippe-Str. 7-9
53113 Bonn
Germany
Email: zimmermann@jiza.org

Contact Information:
Ticke Maurer, Project Manager
1ZA
P.O. Box 7240
53072 Bonn
Germany

Phone: (+49 228) 38 94 120
Fax: (+49 228) 38 94 180

Email: maurer@iza.org


mailto:teulings@few.eur.nl
mailto:petra@athena.sas.upenn.edu
mailto:vilhuber@yorku.ca
mailto:i.walker@warwick.ac.uk
mailto:zimmermann@iza.org
mailto:maurer@iza.org

